
 CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

September 18, 2018 

 

 

Agenda Item: 7.1  

 

Subject: Acceptance of Grant Agreement No. 18-064-001 – California Community 

Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District-Economic Development 

 

 

Background: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) has been awarded a 

grant by the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO) to serve as the fiscal 

agent for the Student Equity and Achievement Program. This program was designed to enable 

colleges to focus funds for student support services in areas that directly contribute to achieving 

the goals of the Vision for Success. CLPCCD’s Department of Economic Development and 

Contract Education will create and administer contracts and provide fiscal oversight of the 

vendors and subcontractors required in the delivery of this program. There is a standard contract 

format utilized with vendors. 

 

The award amount of the CCCCO Agreement No. 18-064-001 is $16,634,479. These funds are 

to be used to: 1. Provide support for various statewide committees, workgroups, and 

subcommittees; 2. Support and sponsor workshops, training and technical assistance, and other 

strategies for Student Success and Support Program (SSSP); and 3. Support special activities to 

enhance the SSSP by research and planning, assessment, multiple measures, and student success. 

The contract is for the term of September 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020. The effective date for 

this grant is September 19, 2018, upon approval by the Board of Trustees. 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Grant Agreement No. 18-064-001  

California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District-Economic Development in the 

amount of $16,634,479, for the period of September 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020. It is further 

recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the 

agreement on behalf of the District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date  Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


