
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

July 16, 2019 

 

 

Agenda Item: 7.4  

 

Subject:  Acceptance of Grant Agreement No. 19-064-001 serve as the Fiscal Agent for the 

Educational Services and Support Student Equity and Achievement Program 

(SEAP) – California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District-Economic 

Development  

 

 

Background: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) has been awarded 

a grant by the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO) to serve as the 

fiscal agent for the Educational Services and Support Student Equity and Achievement 

Program (SEAP). The purpose of this grant is to coordinate functions of the SEAP to support 

activities such as professional development, research and planning, personal services contracts, 

and development of strategic financial aid initiatives. 

 

CLPCCD’s Department of Economic Development and Contract Education will continue to 

create and administer contracts and provide fiscal oversight, as well as serve as project 

manager, hiring vendors and creating subcontractors as required. There is a standard contract 

format utilized with the vendors. 

 

The award amount of the CCCCO Grant Agreement No. 19-064-001 is $16,634,479. The 

funding period for this grant is from July 1, 2019 to December 31, 2021, with an effective date 

of July 17, 2019. 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Grant Agreement No. 

19-064-001 – California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, District-Economic 

Development, in the amount of $16,634,479, for the period of July 1, 2019 to December 31, 

2021, with an effective date of July 17, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board 

authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the 

District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


